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IBPWT Member List 
As of June 2008 

 
Chair       Bureau of Indian Affairs Rep 
Kathy Shelton      Nancy Hunt 
Forest Service      Bureau of Indian Affairs – USD
333 SW 1st Avenue     NIFC 
Portland, OR  97208     3833 S. Development Avenue 
Office – (503) 808-2466    Boise, ID  83705 
Fax – (503) 808-2457     Office – (208) 387-5696 
Email – klshelton@fs.fed.us     Fax – (208) 387-5581 
       Email –  Nancy_Hunt@nifc.gov 
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Bureau of Land Management Rep   National Park Service Rep 
Hallie Locklear      Debra Ledford 
Bureau of Land Management – I  National Park Service –
NIFC       Kings Mountain Nationa
3833 S. Development Av     2625 Park Road enue
Boise, ID  83705     Blacksburg, SC  29702 
Office – (208) 387-5166    Office – (864) 936-7921 
Fax – (208-387-5376     Fax – (864) 936-9897  
Email – hallie_locklear@nifc.blm.gov    Email – debra_ledford@nps.gov 
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Forest Service Rep     Fish and Wildlife Rep 
Mary Ann Szymoniak     Sarah Fisher 
Forest Service  - N     Fish and Wildlife Service – USIFC
3833 S. Development Av    NIFC  e. 
Boise, ID  83705     3833 S. Development Avenue 
Office – (208) 387-5944    Boise, ID  83705 
Fax – (208) 387-5398     Office – (208) 387-5536 
Email –  mszymoniak@fs.fed.us   Fax – (208) 387-5668 
       Email – sarah_fisher@fws.gov 
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Eastern States Rep     Western States Rep 
Betty Daniel      Steve Hasenohrl 
Florida Department of  Forestr   State of South Dakota 
3125 Conner Blvd.     Department of Agriculture 
Tallahassee,  FL  32399-1650   4250 Fire Station Rd., Suite #
Office – (850) 921-6398    Rapid City, SD  57703-8714 
Fax – (850) 488-4445      Office – (605) 393-8120 
Email – danielb@doacs.state.fl    Fax – (605) 393-8044 
       Email – steve.hasenohrl@state.sd.us  
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Coordination C  Rep    Line Officer Rep enter
Jim Fletcher      Randy Hart 
Forest Service       Bureau of Land Management – U
Rocky Mountain Area C in C  Utah State Office  
2850 Youngfield Street    P.O. Box 45155 
Lakewood, CO  80215    Salt Lake City, UT  84145-01
Office – (303) 445-4302    Office – (801) 539-4277 
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Fax – (303) 445-4319     Fax – (801) 539-4198 
Email – jafletcher@fs.fed.us     Email – r1hart@blm.gov  
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,  MT  59807 
oise, ID  83705     Office – (406) 329-3401 

Office – (208) 387-5697    Fax –  (406) 329-3132 
Fax – (208) 387-5581     Email –  tnimlos@fs.fed.us

 
NWCG Liaison     Executive Assistant 
Lyle Carlile - BLM     Tracey Nimlos  
Bureau of Indian Affairs D   Forest Service  
NIFC       PO Box 7669 
3833 S. Development Avenue   Missoula
B

 
Email – lyle_Carlile@nifc.gov     
 


